Volis	Form	No.	27
Vali			

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. R.C.) 178 6NSS

1513

	Committeen BNS Sections 12-6 (2)/119(1)/Act 117(2)/303(2)/Sec (5) BNS
3	(a) Occurrence of offence: Day Saturday Date From Date To On 20,67.2024
	Time Period Early Morningtime From Time to at about 04.00 has
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 20,07, 202-4 Time 22.25 473
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s). 11.40 Time 22.25 473
4	Type of Information
Э	Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from Bs. 1 Km. NOY11.
	(b) Address Hill coret Road, new Paan Palace, PS-Silique
	Dist - Daysening.
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S. A District
6.	
	(a) Name Ranjan Routh (b) Father's / Husband's Name Mahandra Routh
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Mahendra Routh.
	(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality Indian
	(e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue.
	(g) Address Sanga Nagan, near lice-cream factory, Ward No. 0.5
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full activities and accused with activities and activities activities and activities and activities activities activities and activities activities and activities activities activities activities and activities activities activities activities activities activities activities activities activities and activities
	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars SMC, PS- Siligum, Aist-Dovyell
	(1) Sahnawaz (1) chocolate and all
	(1) Sahnawaz (1) chocolate and 2/3 other boys.
3.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	and the second second second
Э.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Atlach separate sheet, if necessary):
	22305 (1) (2017)
	W one scorty bearing Rands HIST will Gold Ring
0	(i) One Scooty bearing Reg No WB7AAH 1985
1	. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complain

on oruginal written complaint

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Narran Shod (1741) 2 Grad
Rajk : N Sifiguri Police Station
Sifiguri Police Station

то

THE-OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
KHALPARA T.O.P
P.S-SILIGURI

Received on 20/07/2024 at 22.25 hr. vide 60: No. 1140 and started sty PS case No. 673/24 dt. 20/07/24 BNS and end one to PSI chiranjit saha of KHP TOP under sig Ps for its investigation.

(SUB-F.I.R)

RESPECTED SIR,

Inspected Incharge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Communation State
Siliguri Police Community State
Siliguri Police State
Siliguri Police Community State
Siliguri Police Com

Most Humble I Sri Ranjan Routh, Son Of Sri Mahendra Routh, Resident Of Ganga nagar near ice cream factory, ward no-5 of S.M.C, P.O & P.S-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, do here by Lodge this written F.I.R Before You To the Effect Stating That on dated-20/07/2024 around 4 am at morning I was return home from a reception Party on that time at hill cart road, Near paan palace some anti-social elements almost 4 to 5 boys who are stay near by shop ,they suddenly they stop my scooty bearing no-WB-741 http:// then had taken some sharp weapon Khukri ,iron punch and wooden stick ,a boy namely was Sahnawaz he put khukri on my neck and starting snatched my money almost 5250 cash, gold chain, gold ring when they try to snatched my scooty key and i try to stop them then they suddenly started beaten me badly with stick and iron rod, one of the boy sahnawaz and chocolate(nick name) they attack on my head with a sharp khukri, causing to that I got deep cut in my head, due to deep injury blood was swelling over my head but they did not stop and beat me by the iron rod, they take my scooty and ran away when I called my friend they came and take me to district hospital for treatment In that time they again reached at the district hospital near emergency gate they stop us and again started beat us the whole incident has been recorded in C.C.T.V Footage of District hospital. When I was sencless then they run away. They take my scooty also, the hospital staff take me to emergency ward where doctor treat me. In this incident i got grievous injury on my head ,chest, back and stomach. I got five stitches

Received on 20.07.2024 at 22:05 hrs. vile Northerns TOP G.D.E No. 564 022.20.07.24 and forwarded to IR siligaria P.S. to Derrig a bleake Case under proper occhien of law.

Officer-In-Charge 20/07/24

Khalpara T.O.P.

P.S. Silianii

on my head doctor suggest me for CT.Scan and X-ray report of my head. Now i scared that they did not do again all the incident because many times i go through hill cart for many work.

Therefore, I Request You To That Please accept my F.I.R, And Do Necessary Step For Recovering My Scooty & Help Me And Take Legal Action against Sahnwaz, chocolate and other culprits.

Thanking You
Your's Faithully

Ranjan Routh

Fairon Kr. Ron

м NO-7908778267

* Medicine dip/ Siliguro Diston Haspital
Enclosed Here Will.